## OFFICE OF THE DORBAR SHNONG NONGMENSONG SHILLONG-793019

## **HEALTH & SANITATION CERTIFICATE**

Dated.05-12-2022

This is to certify that **BDW International School** at Lad Langkyrding, Nongmensong, Shillong, Meghalaya 793019 complies with the laws and regulation from time to time issued by the office in respect to Health and Sanitation issues, hence HEALTH and SANITATION CERTIFICATE is issued to **BDW International School**, Lad Langkyrding, Nongmensong, Shillong, Meghalaya for its official purpose and the uplifting of the school.

The above is valid for a period of 05 years.

Rangbah Shnong (Headman )
Dorbar Shnong Nongmensong

Shillong-793019

## SAFE DRINKING WATER CERTIFICATE

No. FAGM/1094/22

Dated: 05-12-2022

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Sution Body Ship Ship Ship Miching, Assistant Commissioner of Food Safety (EKH) & Dan Wadamika Kyngdol I/C Food Analyst, Head of State Food Testing Laboratory, Government of Meghalaya from the Commissionerate of Food Safety, Health & Family Welfare Department, Meghalaya, Shillong -793001 at BDW International School at Lad Langkyrding, Nongmensong, Shillong, Meghalaya 793019 on OS 12 2022 and found that BDW International School has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution

The above is valid for a period of 01 year.

Signature with Seal:

| ( Gerelle (DO)   |
|--|
| Name:  (Smti. D.B.S. Mukhim) |
| Designation: Assistant Commissioner of Food Safety & Designated Office   |
| East Khasi Hills District, Etc Hqr :: Shillong   |
| Government of Meghalaya. Food Analyst to Govt. of Meghalaya  |
| Name: Shillong-01  |

Designation: Head, State Food Testing Laboratory (I/c Food Analyst)

Government of Meghalaya, Pasteur Hills, Shillong

Name & Address of the Office / Department: Commissionerate of Food Safety, Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong -793001